SB0691/973721/1

BY: Senator Smith

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 691, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 16, strike "(e)" and substitute "(e)(2) and (3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 6 and 7 of the bill, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 27 on page 6 down through "FIREARM." in line 17 on page 7.

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0691/733127/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; in the same line, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "NOT PUNISHABLE BY LIFE IMPRISONMENT"; and in line 6, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)".

On page 14 of the bill, in line 4, before "THE" insert "THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO AN OFFENSE COMMITTED BY A CHILD THAT, IF COMMITTED BY AN ADULT, WOULD BE A FELONY AND A CRIME OF VIOLENCE UNDER § 14–101 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.

<u>(C)</u>".